Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 07/05) OMB No.¹0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

103277044	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Joel Austin	Name: Austin Associates, LLC
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) July 10, 2006	Street Address: <u>W261 N2642 Deer Haven Drive</u>
✓ Assignment Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name	City: <u>Pewaukee</u>
Joint Research Agreement	State: Wisconsin
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip:53072
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 🖌 No
	document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 3 6,080,923 3
Additional numbers at	ttached? Yes √No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name:Joel Austin	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Street Address: W261 N2642 Deer Haven Drive	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Pewaukee	8. Payment Information
State: <u>Wisconsin</u> Zip: <u>53072</u>	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Phone Number: 262-691-1452	Expiration Date
Fax Number:	b. Deposit Account Number
Email Address: JAustin@Quarles.com	Authorized User Name
9. Signature: Jul Anoli	
Signature	
Joel Austin Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover 1 3
	et) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

٠

PATENT REEL: 018099 FRAME: 0413

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES PATENT RIGHTS

Whereas, Joel Austin, residing at W26 N26376 Quail Hollow Road Unit A, Pewaukee, Wisconsin 53072, is the sole owner of United States Patent 6,080,923 entitled REUSABLE LIP GUARD FOR BRASS AND WOODWIND MUSICIANS WHO WEAR BRACES ("Patent").

Whereas, Austin Associates LLC, a limited liability company having a place of business at W261 N2642 Deer Haven Drive, Pewaukee, Wisconsin 53072, desires to acquire all rights in the Patent.

Now therefore, in consideration of One Dollar and Sixteen Cents (\$1.16) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Joel Austin does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and convey unto Austin Associates LLC his entire right, title, and interest throughout the United States of America and the territories thereof in and to the Patent.

ustin éntor

State of Wisconsin County of Milwaukee

7/10/2006

On this $\underline{10^{\underline{H}}}$ day of \underline{July} , 2006, before me personally appeared Joel Austin, to me known to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same.

Notary Public List A. Cecil My Commission Expires: 12/9/07

(SEAL)

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 018099 FRAME: 0414

lusten

7/10/06 Date

John R. Austin Austin Associates LLC President

State of Wisconsin

))

)

County of Milwaukee

On this $\underline{10^{th}}$ day of \underline{July} , 2006, before me personally appeared John R. Austin, to me known to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same. Notary Public List A. Ceci My Commission Expires: _______

(SEAL)

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 07/17/2006